(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TDADENA Z002387	HORM COVER SHEET Docket No.:
Tab settings → → →	RVICE MARKS ONLY
To the Director of the United Curr	A DIALO ONE!
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HLI Operating Conveying to the Conveying Party (ies):	: Please record the attacher original de-
HLI Operating Company, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Security Agreement Other Ses Attached Page 2 for Description Execution Date: October 31, 2005 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	Name: Hayes Lemmerz International - Hub and Dram, Internal Address: Street Address: 15300 Centennial Drive City: Northville State: MI ZIP: 48167 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Tyes II N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) III Yes III N B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes 図 No
conserving distribution correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas V. Pavelko	
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.66
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritima Blanch	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritima Blanch	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.60
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritime Plaza	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.66 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritime Plaza 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:: 43604	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.66 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritime Plaza 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:: 43604 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1393
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritime Plaza 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:: 43604 Do Not us Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Douglas V. Pavelko	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC. Street Address: One Maritime Plaza 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:: 43604 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Petent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Page 2) Trademarks Only

3. Nature of conveyance

Other:

Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel: 003219 and Frame: 0157 to correct the assignor from Hayes Lemmerz International – Ohio, Inc. to HII Operating Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT B

This Assignment is between HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL-OHIO, INC. (the "Assignor") and HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL-HUB AND DRUM, INC. (the "Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the Schedule annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Registrations"), including all statutory and common law rights connected with the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods/services specificed in the Registrations;

Assignor does also hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Registrations, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any state or country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record Registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Registrations and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further covenants and agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in states and countries foreign to the United States to record Assignee as the owner of the Registrations herein assigned.

Assignor hereby irrevocably grants to the Assignee a power of attorney, to act as the Assignor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of the Assignor, from time to time in the Assignee's discretion, to execute any instrument that the Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to record Assignee as owner of the Registrations herein assigned; and

Assignor also represents and warrants (i) that it has the unqualified right and power to enter into this Assignment and perform its terms; that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, of the Registrations, that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, that the Registrations are in good standing, that the Registrations have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part by any court of competent jurisdiction, nor has any holding, decision or judgment been rendered by any governmental agency or authority which would limit or cancel the validity, registrability or enforceability of any of the Registrations, that no action or proceeding is pending seeking to limit, cancel or render the Registrations invalid, and Assignor has not granted any release, covenant not to sue, or non-assertion assurance to any third party with respect to any of the Registrations and (ii) that, to its knowledge, the Registrations are valid and enforceable, and that no claim has been made that the use of any of the Registrations does or may violate the rights of any third person.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0856

My Commission Expires: 4/2/08

Notary Public

PATRICIA M. SECCHINI, Notary Public Acting in Wayne County Oakland County, Michigan My Commission, Expired 4.2 2008

My Commission Expires 4-2-2000

REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0857

SCHEDULE TO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT B

1. MOTOR WHEEL 2. CENTRIFUSE 3. CENTRIFUSE	U.S. Reg. No. 1524390 Australian Reg. No. A180206 Brazilian Reg. No. 6295894
4. CENTRIFUSE	Canadian Reg. No. TMDA054314
5. CENTRIFUSE	German Reg. No. 806535
6. CENTRIFUSE	Italian Reg. No. 455110
7. CENTRIFUSE	United Kingdom Reg. No. 849030
8. CENTRIFUSE	Venezuelan Reg. No. P196045

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 01/23/2006